IMIONTEFIORE MEDICAL CENTER

NORTH DIVISION
600 E. 233%° STREET
BRONX, NEW YORK 10466

North Division Telephone

Directory

(When calling internally, use all five digits of the extension. When calling from the outside
use the last four digits of the extension to dial (718) 920- XXXX)

Moses Division
Weiler Division
North Division

Children’s Hospital at
Montefiore (CHAM)

Einstein College of Med
North Central Bronx
Montefiore Medical Park

Yonkers - CMO

Toreach the OPERATOR

1/09

NUMBER TIE-LINE (Calling from North Division)
718-920-4321 781- XXXXX (use enxsion)
718-904-2000

718-920-9000 6-XXXX

718-741-2426
718-430-2000
718-519-5000
718-405-XXXX

914-377-XXXX

718 920-9000

MONTEFIORE




Administration

Admitting

Admitting Beds

Ambulatory Surgery - Post Op
Ambulatory Surgery - Pre-Op
Anesthesia - Billing Office
Anesthesia - On Call
Audiology

Benefits

Bio-Med Engineering Service & Repair
Birth Certificates

Blood Bank

Breast Feeding Program

C.M.R Office

Cancer Center

Cancer Center - Infusion unit
Cardiology

Cat Scan

Central Scheduling & Registration
Central Supply
Chemistry

Clinic - Dental

Clinic - Dermatology
Clinic - Diabetes

Clinic - ENT

Clinic - OB/GYN

Clinic - OB/GYN Nurse
Clinic - Ophthalmology
Clinic - Pediatrics
Clinic - Plastic Surgery
Clinic - Urology
Clinical Nutrition
Community Outreach
Core Lab

Customer Services

Death Certificates

D.E.O.D

Diabetes Self Management
Food Service

19501
19662
19662
19730
19733
19510
19506
19722

914-378-6530
19280
718-920-9957
19159
19713

19108

19900

19310
19256

19051

19664
19254
19163
347-341-4330
347-341-4312
347-341-4350
19933
19822 /19823
19821

19734
347-341-4301
347-341-4310
347-341-4312
19670

19884 /19766
19166

19888

19612
19323
347-341-4350
19667 / 19668

MONTEFIORE




EEG

Emergency Room - Administration
Emergency Room - MAIN
Emergency Room - Pediatrics
Emergency Room - Registration
Engineering - Boiler Room
Engineering - Maintenance

Facilities Support Services
Fetal Assessment - OB Sonogram
Financial Assistance

G.l. / Endoscopy
Geriatrics - Dr. Dharmarajan

House Staff
Hyperbaric Unit

ICU Beds (1-8)
ICU Beds (9-16)
Infection Control
Infectious Diseases

Labor & Delivery Room
Laboratory

Laboratory Eve-Nights-Weekends
Laundry

Mail Room

Materials Distribution
Medical Claims

Medical Library

Medical Records - File Room

Medical Records - For Release of Info.

Medical Stabilization Unit (MSU)
Medical Staff Office

Medical Village - 234th St.
Medical Village - Highbrige

19282
19135
19177
19926
19528
19689
19684

19679
19928
19661 / 19669

19047
19288 /19889

19226
19120

19053

19182

19037
19144

19545

18969 / 19870
19161

19682

19675

19680

21640

19869

19610/ 19611
19609616

19440

19883
347-341-4300
718-538-6311

MONTEFIORE




Medical Village - Pelham
Medicine Department

Mental Health Clinic - Outpatient
Mercy Community Care
Microbiology

MRI

MRI In-house Line

Nephrology - Inpatient - 5th Fl.
Network Performance Improvement
Neurology Dept - In House

Nuclear Medicine - Supervisor - 5th FI.
Nursing Office

Nursing Staffing Office

Nursing Supervisor's Office

Nursing Station - 2nd Floor Ambulatory Surgery
Nursing Station - 2nd Floor O.R.
Nursing Station - 2nd Floor PACU
Nursing Station - 3 East Pediatrics
Nursing Station - 3 North Medicine
Nursing Station - 3 South OB/GYN
Nursing Station - 3rd Floor L&D
Nursing Station - 3rd Floor NICU
Nursing Station - 3rd Floor Nursery
Nursing Station - 4 East Medical Stabilization tni
Nursing Station - 4 North Geriatrics
Nursing Station - 4 South Geriatrics
Nursing Station - 5 North Telemetry
Nursing Station - 5th Floor ICU
Nursing Station - 6 East ONCOLOGY
Nursing Station - 6 North Surgery
Nursing Station - 7 South Psychiatry

OBJ/GYN Clinic

OB/GYN Department
Occupational Services
Occupational Therapy

Operating Room

Operating Room - Scheduling
Ophthalmology

Orthopedics

Orthopedics / Appt. & Registration

718-518-9304
19889
57000
347-341-4300
19156 /19169
718-920-0100
18719/ 20

19038
19570
19843
19133
19621
19222 /19626
19314
730/19733
19507
19512
19009
19557
19048
19545
19531
19542
19448
19075
19292
19536
19053 /19182
19126
19525
19644

19821
19647
19174
19171
19507
19243
19734
19746
19703

MONTEFIORE




Q

Pastoral Care

Pathology

Patient Information

Payroll

Pediatrics Department
Pediatrics Nurse Station
Pharmacy

Pharmacy - Cancer Center
Physical Therapy

Plastic Surgery Clinic

Post Partum OBS 3South
Pre-admission Testing
Pre-Hospital Care (Ambulance)
Psychiatry - 7Floor

Psychiatry - Farrand Outpatient
Psychiatry - Nursing Station
Pulmonary Function

Quality Management

Radiology - Appointments

Radiology - Director

Radiology - File Room

Radiology - Front Desk

Radiology - Reading Room
Receiving

Recovery Room - PACU

Renal Dialysis - Inpatient 5th floor
Renal Dialysis - Outpatient Basement
Respiratory Therapy

School Health Base Clinic
School Health Base Mental
Security

Security - Clinic Area
Security - ER

Security - Farrand

Security - Lobby

Security - Mercy Community Care
Social Work

Support Services

Surgery Department

19086
19150
19651
914-378-6400
19014
19010
19631
19706
19171
347-341-4310
19048
19046
19181 /19962
19826
57000
19644
19264

19983/ 19447

19186 /19188
19464
19200
19445/ 19449
19062
19678
19512
19038
19041
19266

718-654-5509
718-654-3949
19500
18638
19650
57240
19640
347-341-4320
19950
19679
19522

MONTEFIORE




T.V. & Telephone Rental Service
Telecommunications
Transportation / Galaxy

Tumor Registry

Ultra Sound
Urology Clinic
Utilization

Vascular Lab.

19851

19656 / 19999
19697
19853

19017
347-341-4312
19022

19785

MONTEFIORE




