Montefiore Medical Center

NORTH DIVISION 600 E. 233RD STREET BRONX, NEW YORK 10466

North Division Telephone Directory

(When calling internally, use all five digits of the extension. When calling from the outside use the last four digits of the extension to dial (718) 920- XXXX)

	NUMBER	TIE-LINE (Calling from North Division)
Moses Division	718-920-4321	781- XXXXX (use extension)
Weiler Division	718-904-2000	
North Division	718-920-9000	6-XXXX
Children's Hospital at Montefiore (CHAM)	718-741-2426	
Einstein College of Med	718-430-2000	
North Central Bronx	718-519-5000	
Montefiore Medical Park	718-405-XXXX	
Yonkers - CMO	914-377-XXXX	

718 920-9000



To reach the OPERATOR

\boldsymbol{A}

Administration	19501
Admitting	19662
Admitting Beds	19662
Ambulatory Surgery - Post Op	19730
Ambulatory Surgery - Pre-Op	19733
Anesthesia - Billing Office	19510
Anesthesia - On Call	19506
Audiology	19722

\boldsymbol{B}

Benefits	914-378-6530
Bio-Med Engineering Service & Repair	19280
Birth Certificates	718-920-9957
Blood Bank	19159
Breast Feeding Program	19713

C.M.R Office	19108
Cancer Center	19900
Cancer Center - Infusion unit	19310
Cardiology	19256
Cat Scan	19051
Central Scheduling & Registration	19664
Central Supply	19254
Chemistry	19163
Clinic - Dental	347-341-4330
Clinic - Dermatology	347-341-4312
Clinic - Diabetes	347-341-4350
Clinic - ENT	19933
Clinic - OB/GYN	19822 / 19823
Clinic - OB/GYN Nurse	19821
Clinic - Ophthalmology	19734
Clinic - Pediatrics	347-341-4301
Clinic - Plastic Surgery	347-341-4310
Clinic - Urology	347-341-4312
Clinical Nutrition	19670
Community Outreach	19884 /19766
Core Lab	19166
Customer Services	19888

\boldsymbol{D}

Death Certificates	19612
D.E.O.D	19323
Diabetes Self Management	347-341-4350
Food Service	19667 / 19668



	_
l	_

EEG	19282
Emergency Room - Administration	19135
Emergency Room - MAIN	19177
Emergency Room - Pediatrics	19926
Emergency Room - Registration	19528
Engineering - Boiler Room	19689
Engineering - Maintenance	19684

\boldsymbol{F}

Facilities Support Services	19679
Fetal Assessment - OB Sonogram	19928
Financial Assistance	19661 / 19669

G

G.I. / Endoscopy	19047
Geriatrics - Dr. Dharmarajan	19288 / 19889

\boldsymbol{H}

House Staff	19226
Hyperbaric Unit	19120

I

ICU Beds (1-8)	19053
ICU Beds (9-16)	19182
Infection Control	19037
Infectious Diseases	19144

\boldsymbol{L}

Labor & Delivery Room	19545
Laboratory	18969 / 19870
Laboratory Eve-Nights-Weekends	19161
Laundry	19682

M

Mail Room	19675
Materials Distribution	19680
Medical Claims	21640
Medical Library	19869
Medical Records - File Room	19610 / 19611
Medical Records - For Release of Info.	19607 / 19615
Medical Stabilization Unit (MSU)	19440
Medical Staff Office	19883
Medical Village - 234th St.	347-341-4300
Medical Village - Highbrige	718-538-6311



Medical Village - Pelham	718-518-9304
Medicine Department	19889
Mental Health Clinic - Outpatient	57000
Mercy Community Care	347-341-4300
Microbiology	19156 / 19169
MRI	718-920-0100
MRI In-house Line	18719 / 20

N

Nephrology - Inpatient - 5th Fl.	19038
Network Performance Improvement	19570
Neurology Dept - In House	19843
Nuclear Medicine - Supervisor - 5th Fl.	19133
Nursing Office	19621
Nursing Staffing Office	19222 / 19626
Nursing Supervisor's Office	19314
Nursing Station - 2nd Floor Ambulatory Surgery	19730 / 19733
Nursing Station - 2nd Floor O.R.	19507
Nursing Station - 2nd Floor PACU	19512
Nursing Station - 3 East Pediatrics	19009
Nursing Station - 3 North Medicine	19557
Nursing Station - 3 South OB/GYN	19048
Nursing Station - 3rd Floor L&D	19545
Nursing Station - 3rd Floor NICU	19531
Nursing Station - 3rd Floor Nursery	19542
Nursing Station - 4 East Medical Stabilization Unit	19448
Nursing Station - 4 North Geriatrics	19075
Nursing Station - 4 South Geriatrics	19292
Nursing Station - 5 North Telemetry	19536
Nursing Station - 5th Floor ICU	19053 / 19182
Nursing Station - 6 East ONCOLOGY	19126
Nursing Station - 6 North Surgery	19525
Nursing Station - 7 South Psychiatry	19644

0

OB/GYN Clinic	19821
OB/GYN Department	19647
Occupational Services	19174
Occupational Therapy	19171
Operating Room	19507
Operating Room - Scheduling	19243
Ophthalmology	19734
Orthopedics	19746
Orthopedics / Appt. & Registration	19703



\perp
Щ
4
4
>

Pastoral Care	19086
Pathology	19150
Patient Information	19651
Payroll	914-378-6400
Pediatrics Department	19014
Pediatrics Nurse Station	19010
Pharmacy	19631
Pharmacy - Cancer Center	19706
Physical Therapy	19171
Plastic Surgery Clinic	347-341-4310
Post Partum OBS 3South	19048
Pre-admission Testing	19046
Pre-Hospital Care (Ambulance)	19181 / 19962
Psychiatry - 7Floor	19826
Psychiatry - Farrand Outpatient	57000
Psychiatry - Nursing Station	19644
Pulmonary Function	19264
•	

Q

Quality Management 19983 / 19447

R

19186 / 19188
19464
19200
19445 / 19449
19062
19678
19512
19038
19041
19266

S

718-654-5509
718-654-3949
19500
18638
19650
57240
19640
347-341-4320
19950
19679
19522



T

T.V. & Telephone Rental Service	19851
Telecommunications	19656 / 19999
Transportation / Galaxy	19697
Tumor Registry	19853

U

Ultra Sound	19017
Urology Clinic	347-341-4312
Utilization	19022



Vascular Lab. 19785

